Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

01/29/2001 01 FC:581 RECO



101595715

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
1/16/01	Attorney Docket No. 108369
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying parties:     Tetsuo MIYAZAKI     Noboru YAMANAKA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 13-1, NIHONBASHI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU TOKYO JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1 - 10-00/10
Other	9/159249
B. Execution Date: <u>December 13, 2000</u>	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new ap 2000	pplication, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 13</u> ,
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 115458)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
YRNE 00000232 09759249	
40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: <u>January 16, 2001</u>
Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 011453 FRAME: 0281

术该波起 W405 G173/19

Δ	22	K	NI	ИΕ	NT

				ABBIGINI				1.00124		
		(1)		MIYAZAKI		(5)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Noboru	YAMANAKA		(6)				
of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)		····			
		(4)				(8)				
			h of the under				er good and valuable c and hereby does assign			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK (	CORPORATIO	NC					
(10)	(10) Insert Address of		13-1	. Nihonbas	shi 1-0	home, Chu	uo-Ku, Tokvo,			
	Assignee	, ,	(10) 13-1, Nihonbashi 1-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives,							
		the en invent divisio	tire right, title ion, and in all onal, continuat	and interest for t applications for tion, substitute, a	he United S patent inch nd reissue s	States of Americating any and a application(s), a	cessors, assigns and leg- ca as defined in 35 U.S Il provisional, non-pro and all Letters Patent, on the invention known as	S.C. §100, in the existence of the second of		
(11) In:	Insert	(11)	A THIN F	ILM MAGNET	PIC HEA	D, A MAGI	VETIC HEAD DE	VICE, A MAGNETIC		
	Identification such as Title, Case	J	DISK DRI	VE DEVICE,	, AND A	METHOD I	FOR MANUFACTU	RING A THIN		
	Number, or Foreign	( A ++ n =	ney Docket N	0 108369			MAGNETIC			
	Application Number	,	•		avacuted a	n application fo	or patent in the United	States of America		
			n date herewi	, ,	executed a	н аррисацон к	n patent in the Cinted	States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on D	ecember 13	3, 2000	)				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicat	tion Serial Numb	er					
` /	Identification for filed applications	filed	January	16, 2001						
any app the Ass claims reexam resultin entire is assignmidentifi	tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree olication or continuation or d ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and in ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned hereb ication that may be necessary ition of this document.	es to exectivision the in obtain es to exect on al Conficted State or izes and the said that he had is heirs, soy grants or desiral	ute all papers tereof, or any ling evidence a ute all papers vention for Prorm all affirms s patent to the requests the Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as the firm of Otable in order to	necessary in compatent or reissue and going forward and documents an otection of Industrive acts which near Assignce. Commissioner of Assignee of the end, and will not exigns and legal relates a Berridge of comply with the	application I with such and perform trial Proper may be nece Patents to ntire interes ecute, any presentative E. PLC the periods per rules of the	based thereon, interference, any act which it you similar agessary to obtain issue any and alst, and covenant agreements in cess.  Sower to insert one United States	for the invention, and may be necessary in coreements, maintain or confirm to the sthat he has full right onflict herewith, and a portion assignment any Patent and Trademark	to cooperate with connection with by reissue or e United States to convey the agrees that this		
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	ie undersigne	d on the date(s)	opposite th	e undersigned	name(s).			
Date	December 13, 2	000	Inv	entor Signature			riyozaki	(SEAL)		
Date	December 13, 2	000		entor Signature		o MIYAZA	7	(SEAL)		
Date			Inv	entor Signature			amarde	(SEAL)		
Date			Inv	entor Signature	Noboi	u Yamama	KA	(SEAL)		
Date			Inv	entor Signature	·			(SEAL)		
Date			Inv	ventor Signature	:			(SEAL)		
Date				ventor Signature				(SEAL)		
Date			_	ventor Signature				(SEAL)		
	This assignment should pr	eferably	be signed befo	ore: (a) a Notary F lesses who also si	Public if wi	thin the U.S.A.	(b) a U.S. Consul if or	utside the U.S.A.		
Date	December 13,				. ĵ	unichi	A50			
Date	December 13,	2000		Witness		Yorika	Konda			

**RECORDED: 01/16/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011453 FRAME: 0282